
 
 

 

 

“No business objective is so important that it will be pursued at the sacrifice of safety” 

 
March 7, 2023 

Change Order 4 
 
City of Sanger Electric 
502 Elm St. 
Sanger, Tx 76266 
Attn: Mike Prater 
Email: mprater@sangertexas.org 
Cell: (940)391-9423 
 

Re: FM 455 Road Widening 
 

Primoris is pleased to provide services as stated below:  Installation of 5 double circuit poles and 
required anchors including subcontractor hand digs, Pulling in double circuit 795 including installing 
spacers to provide clearance across energized line in close proximity, locating and exposing 2 circuits 
and pulling back cable to build 4 1000mcm risers and pull out cable under road.  Proposal also includes 
material cost of roll pipe used in bore on other portion of the job. 
 
 

Total Labor and equipment for this Scope of Work:                                                            $ 91,404.30  

Total Material for this Change Order:                                                       $ 6,508.47  

Total Subcontractor for this Change Order:                                                      $ 4,370.52  

Total Price for this Change Order: $ 102,283.29  

Total Price for Contract including Change Order(s) and taxes: $ 1,184,157.58  

 
Payment for this change order will be due 30 days from invoice date.  We appreciate the opportunity to 
provide this pricing.  Please feel free to contact us with any questions or concerns. 
 
ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL: 
The above prices, specifications and conditions are hereby accepted.  Signature below authorizes 
Primoris Distribution Services to proceed with this scope of work.  

 
                            Primoris     City of Sanger Electric 

 

 

    

 

Signed____________________________   Signed________________________________ 

 

By                      By                  ___   

 

Title                    Title  ________________________________ 

 

Date                               Date                            ___  


